

Central Depository Services (India) Limited

CDSL/CS/NSE/SJ/2024/55

February 28, 2024

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: CDSL

ISIN: INE736A01011

Sub: Remittance of share application money for further investment in 'Open Network for Digital Commerce' (ONDC)

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations).

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations), Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) vide its letter no. CDSL/CS/NSE/AJ/2024/36 dated February 12, 2024, had intimated about the approval received from SEBI for further investment in ONDC and the requisite details as per the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Further, under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to update that CDSL has invested the amount of Rs. 10 Crores (Rupees Ten crore only) towards share application in ONDC by way of subscription of 10,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 100 each.

The indicative time period for the completion of the allotment of shares is 60 days from the date of remittance and the approximate percentage of Shareholding of CDSL in ONDC after considering the further investment would be 2.67%. However, this stake could potentially be diluted in the event of additional investments from existing or potential investors in ONDC.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company: www.cdslindia.com.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Yours faithfully, For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Nilay Shah Group Company Secretary & Head Legal ACS No.: A20586

Regd. Office: Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai - 400 013. Phone: 91-22-2302 3333 • Fax: 91-22-2300 2036 • CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443 Website: www.cdslindia.com